ADVERTISEMENT FOR ALEXANDER CITY STRIPING MAINTENANCE 2015/2016

Advertisement

The City of Alexander City, Alabama, seeks bids for the City-wide maintenance of permanent street striping, traffic control markings and parking spaces on various streets as per the specifications contained in the invitation to bid. A copy of the invitation to bid, general bid instructions and specifications may be obtained by contacting the Alexander City Purchasing Department located at 824 Railey Road, Alexander City, Alabama, or call 256-409-2005. There is no prequalification required for the submittal of sealed bids.

Bids shall be received at City Hall, City Clerk's office, located at 4 Court Square, Alexander City, Alabama 35010, until Tuesday, July $5^{\rm th}$, 2016, at 2:00 PM and sealed bids will be publicly opened as soon thereafter as practicable.